
OVERALL A‐Class

Place Sail Number Skipper Division R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOTAL
1 44 Larry Woods Foil 1 6 1 1 1 3 7
2 113 Matthew Keenan Foil 2 1 6 4 2 4 13
3 37 Michael Chirstensen Foil 6 3 3 2 4 1 13
4 22 Andrew Woods Foil 4 2 4 5 6 2 17
5 135 Tracy Oliver Foil 5 5 7 3 5 5 23
6 66 Todd Woods Foil 7 OCS 5 7 3 7 29
7 1108 Mark Modderman Classic 9 13 12 11 7 6 45
8 193 Christopher Brown Foil 3 4 2 6 DNS DNS 40
9 1023 Dean Mayke Foil 12 15 16 10 8 9 54
10 293 Ron Roth Foil 10 7 9 8 DNS DNS 59
11 108 Bob Orr Classic 14 9 8 9 DNS DNS 65
12 308 Warren Mitchell Classic 22 OCS 15 14 9 8 68
13 BILL Bill Kast Classic 17 11 13 13 DNS DNS 79
14 356 Mark Miller Classic 13 DNF 14 12 DNS DNS 89
15 268 Andrew Burdett Foil 21 10 11 DNS DNS DNS 92
16 290 Mark Skeels Foil 15 12 17 DNS DNS DNS 94
17 224 Ben Hall Classic 11 OCS 10 DNS DNS DNS 96
18 225 Rob Gruber Classic 8 14 DNS DNS DNS DNS 97
19 116 David Clapp Foil 18 8 DNS DNS DNS DNS 101
20 328 Gideon Amos Classic 16 16 DNS DNS DNS DNS 107
21 355 Jonathan Raser Classic 20 19 18 DNS DNS DNS 107
22 352 Tom Burnley Sr. Classic 19 17 DNS DNS DNS DNS 111
23 1193 Mike Nolan Classic 23 18 DNS DNS DNS DNS 116
24 228 Ross Barna Classic 24 DNF DNS DNS DNS DNS 124



FOILING A‐Class

Place Sail Number Skipper Division R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOTAL
1 44 Larry Woods Foil 1 6 1 1 1 3 7
2 113 Matthew Keenan Foil 2 1 6 4 2 4 13
3 37 Michael Chirstensen Foil 6 3 3 2 4 1 13
4 22 Andrew Woods Foil 4 2 4 5 6 2 17
5 135 Tracy Oliver Foil 5 5 7 3 5 5 23
6 66 Todd Woods Foil 7 OCS 5 7 3 7 29
7 193 Christopher Brown Foil 3 4 2 6 DNS DNS 40
8 1023 Dean Mayke Foil 12 15 16 10 8 9 54
9 293 Ron Roth Foil 10 7 9 8 DNS DNS 59
10 268 Andrew Burdett Foil 21 10 11 DNS DNS DNS 92
11 290 Mark Skeels Foil 15 12 17 DNS DNS DNS 94
12 116 David Clapp Foil 18 8 DNS DNS DNS DNS 101



Classic A‐Class

Place Sail Number Skipper Division R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOTAL
1 1108 Mark Modderman Classic 9 13 12 11 7 6 45
2 108 Bob Orr Classic 14 9 8 9 DNS DNS 65
3 308 Warren Mitchell Classic 22 OCS 15 14 9 8 68
4 BILL Bill Kast Classic 17 11 13 13 DNS DNS 79
5 356 Mark Miller Classic 13 DNF 14 12 DNS DNS 89
6 224 Ben Hall Classic 11 OCS 10 DNS DNS DNS 96
7 225 Rob Gruber Classic 8 14 DNS DNS DNS DNS 97
8 328 Gideon Amos Classic 16 16 DNS DNS DNS DNS 107
9 355 Jonathan Raser Classic 20 19 18 DNS DNS DNS 107
10 352 Tom Burnley Sr. Classic 19 17 DNS DNS DNS DNS 111
11 1193 Mike Nolan Classic 23 18 DNS DNS DNS DNS 116
12 228 Ross Barna Classic 24 DNF DNS DNS DNS DNS 124



F16 Class

Place Sail Skipper R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 TOTAL
1 211 John Keenan 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 7
2 203 Todd Zilinski 1 1 3 DNS 5 4 4 18
3 156 Seth Herzon DNS DNS DNS DNS 2 2 2 26
4 117 Vincent Schmitt DNF 4 4 2 4 5 5 24
5 USA Scott Rathburn 3 3 2 DNS DNS DNS DNS 29
6 356 Bill Raska DNS DNS DNS DNS 3 3 3 30


